DEFINING EXCELLENCE
Meeting Date: October 13, 2025

Title: Personnel Recommendations
Type: Consent
Presenter: Sonya Sailer, Executive Director of Human Resources

Description: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of
employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, 1-9 Employment
Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to
change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.

Attachment:
1. Report (next page)



LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name Building
DAVIS, GRACIE CSs
FREDD, BRIAN EHS
GRISWOLD, DONNA NP
HOWARD, JOSHUA EHS
WILLIAMS, ELLA EHS

Position

GRADE 5 TEACHER (LONG-TERM
SUBSTITUTE)

Wage
$265.81/DAY

MATHEMATICS TEACHER (LONG-TERM $265.81/DAY

SUBSTITUTE)

SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (LONG- $637.50/DAY

TERM SUBSTITUTE; RETIREE RATE)

MATHEMATICS TEACHER (LONG-TERM $265.81/DAY

SUBSTITUTE)

THEATER FOR ALL TEACHER, 0.12 FTE $6,191.16

B. 2025-26 ADDITIONAL DUTY DAY ASSIGNMENT

Name Building
BRAUCHLA, WHITNEY DW
KLAPHAKE, AMBER DW
ORMISTON, ANNIE DW
SENN, KAITLIN DW

Position

SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITATOR
SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITATOR
SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITATOR

SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITATOR

C. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name Building

NONE.

Position

D. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building

NONE.

Assignment Change

E. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building
BALCER, GAYLE DW
DENEUI, KELLIE CS
MOEHRLE, BROOKE DW
SWENSON, SARA EHS

Position

SPED TEACHER

ART TEACHER

DISTRICT BEHAVIORAL SPECIALIST

MEDIA SPECIALIST

Date

10/20/2025-
02/27/2026

10/07/2025-
01/16/2026

10/02/2025-
12/19/2025

11/19/2025-
12/19/2025

08/18/2025

Wage Number of Days

$7,508.80
$8,352.39
$7,508.80

$6,668.72
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Anticipated Dates of Leave

09/29/2025 - 10/27/2025

10/08/2025 - 10/29/2025

09/22/2025 - 10/15/2025

10/13/2025 - 11/10/2025



NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name
ABUKAR, SHUKRI

COLES, BRUCE

CROW, ABBY
GARNAAS, STEVEN
GROSS, ERICA
HOSEA, DAVY
LAMPERT, DANA
LEON, JUDITH
MESSER, MAXWELL

MISFELDT, EILEY

NEFF, KAYLA

OSMAN, ABDALLA
PICHARDO, KATE
POLSFUSS, STEPEHN
SKAVANK, JENNIFER
SAVIANO, ERICA
WALKER, LANEESHA

WARREN, ROBERT

Building
A%

EHS

cC
TC
CS
EHS
Ccv
ND
ECC

DW

CC
DW
ECC

TC

\A%
SV

Ccv

Position

EA SPED PARA

TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT
SPECIALIST

EA SPED PARA

BUS DRIVER

EA SPED PARA

SECURITY MONITOR

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT

EA PARA

CUSTODIAN

STUDENT BEHAVIOR & CULTURE
COORDINATOR

EA SPED PARA

TECHNOLOGY ASSISTANT

WELCOME CENTER SPECIALIST

BUS DRIVER

DUE PROCESS SPECIALIST

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name

BARNETT, JAMES
COOLEY, NICHOLAS
DECKER, DEBRA

LARSON, CARMEL

Building
Y
Y
cv

CN

Position

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

OFFICE ASSISTANT E

EA SPED PARA

Wage
$23.70/HOUR

$31.68/ HOUR

$23.70/HOUR
$26.92/HOUR
$23.30/HOUR
$23.00/HOUR
$21.50/HOUR
$23.00/HOUR
$24.26/HOUR

$89,547

$24.90/HOUR
$25.30/HOUR
$26.53/HOUR
$26.92/HOUR
$25.43/HOUR
$24.90/HOUR
$23.50/HOUR

$24.90/HOUR

Date
09/18/2025

09/22/2025

09/15/2025
10/06/2025
09/29/2025
09/15/2025
09/15/2025
09/23/2025
09/17/2025

09/11/2025

09/15/2025
10/01/2025
10/02/2025
10/06/2025
09/22/2025
09/15/2025
10/15/2025

09/16/2025

Date

05/30/2025
05/30/2025
11/25/2025

09/10/2025



LEE, ANNE
PETERSON, LISA
SAVIANO, ERICA
SIMPSON, NICK

TEIEN, CHARLES

SV

EHS

A%

CS

EHS

HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE

OFFICE ASSISTANT E

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name

NONE.

Building

Assignment Change

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name
KELLYS, LOURDES

NEWELL, SUZANNA

Building
EHS

A%

Position

EA SPED PARA

DUE PROCESS SPECIALIST

:
D

09/05/2025

05/29/2026

09/18/2025

08/19/2025

09/05/2025

Anticipated Dates of Leave

08/29/2025 - 12/05/2025

09/23/2025 -11/04/2025

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name

ABDI, NASRUDIIN
ALEXANDER,TAPIA
BAGLEY, BRIDGET
BOURASSA, MADISON
BRIETZKE, CATLIN
BROWN, JACOB
CANAKES, COREY
CUSTER, VIVIAN
DRAKE, MARGARET
FOGE, HENNAA
HERBEK, EMMA

JACOX, AKIA

Building
CS
ND
CC
CS
ELC
DW
ND
CSs
ND
CSs
CS

cC

Position

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

PROGRAM SPECIALIST

WOOD SHOP LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

Wage
$18.39/HOUR

$16.97/HOUR
$16.97/HOUR
$18.39/HOUR
$31.99/HOUR
$25.10/HOUR
$18.39/HOUR
$16.97/HOUR
$16.97/HOUR
$18.39/HOUR
$18.39/HOUR

$18.39/HOUR

Date

10/01/2025
09/08/2025
09/08/2025
09/08/2025
09/22/2025
09/06/2025
09/15/2025
09/15/2025
09/23/2025
09/22/2025
09/09/2025

09/15/2025



KANCHERLA, RITHWIK
KARCZEWSKI, HANNAH
KHALIF, ABDULLAHI
KILLION, ZARIAH
PLATT, JACKSON
REARDON, MOLLY

ROMERO, AMELIA

CC

CN

cC

Cv

ND

CC

CS

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name

CIMON, ERIC
GERARD, VIDDY
HAUGGARD, TIA
KHALIF, ABDULLAHI
LECHEVIN, CLEMENCE

YOCHUM, TANNER

Building

CN

ELC

CSs

CC

ELC

ND

Position

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

CHILDCARE ASSISTANT

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

CHILDCARE ASSISTANT

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name
NONE.

BUildi Positi

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name

NONE.

Building

Position

$16.97/HOUR
$18.39/HOUR
$19.91/HOUR
$18.39/HOUR
$16.97/HOUR
$16.97/HOUR

$16.97/HOUR

Anticj|

D

09/08/2025
09/10/2025
09/10/2025
09/15/2025
09/18/2025
09/08/2025

10/06/2025

Date

09/30/2025
09/02/2025
10/07/2025
09/11/2025
09/18/2025

09/23/2025

fLeav



