

Meeting Date: October 13, 2025

Title: Personnel Recommendations

Type: Consent

Presenter: Sonya Sailer, Executive Director of Human Resources

**Description:** Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, I-9 Employment Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

**Recommendation:** Approve the attached personnel recommendations.

#### **Attachment:**

1. Report (next page)

### **LICENSED STAFF**

## A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
DAVIS, GRACIE	CS	GRADE 5 TEACHER (LONG-TERM SUBSTITUTE)	\$265.81/DAY	10/20/2025- 02/27/2026
FREDD, BRIAN	EHS	MATHEMATICS TEACHER (LONG-TERM SUBSTITUTE)	\$265.81/DAY	10/07/2025- 01/16/2026
GRISWOLD, DONNA	NP	SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (LONG- TERM SUBSTITUTE; RETIREE RATE)	\$637.50/DAY	10/02/2025- 12/19/2025
HOWARD, JOSHUA	EHS	MATHEMATICS TEACHER (LONG-TERM SUBSTITUTE)	\$265.81/DAY	11/19/2025- 12/19/2025
WILLIAMS, ELLA	EHS	THEATER FOR ALL TEACHER, 0.12 FTE	\$6,191.16	08/18/2025

## B. 2025-26 ADDITIONAL DUTY DAY ASSIGNMENTS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	Number of Days
BRAUCHLA, WHITNEY	DW	SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITATOR	\$7,508.80	15
KLAPHAKE, AMBER	DW	SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITATOR	\$8,352.39	15
ORMISTON, ANNIE	DW	SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITATOR	\$7,508.80	15
SENN, KAITLIN	DW	SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITATOR	\$6,668.72	15

### C. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Position</u> <u>Date</u>

NONE.

## D. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Assignment Change</u> <u>Wage</u> <u>Date</u>

NONE.

### E. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
BALCER, GAYLE	DW	SPED TEACHER	09/29/2025 - 10/27/2025
DENEUI, KELLIE	CS	ART TEACHER	10/08/2025 - 10/29/2025
MOEHRLE, BROOKE	DW	DISTRICT BEHAVIORAL SPECIALIST	09/22/2025 - 10/15/2025
SWENSON, SARA	EHS	MEDIA SPECIALIST	10/13/2025 - 11/10/2025

# **NON-LICENSED STAFF**

# A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
ABUKAR, SHUKRI	VV	EA SPED PARA	\$23.70/HOUR	09/18/2025
COLES, BRUCE	EHS	TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SPECIALIST	\$31.68/ HOUR	09/22/2025
CROW, ABBY	CC	EA SPED PARA	\$23.70/HOUR	09/15/2025
GARNAAS, STEVEN	TC	BUS DRIVER	\$26.92/HOUR	10/06/2025
GROSS, ERICA	CS	EA SPED PARA	\$23.30/HOUR	09/29/2025
HOSEA, DAVY	EHS	SECURITY MONITOR	\$23.00/HOUR	09/15/2025
LAMPERT, DANA	CV	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	\$21.50/HOUR	09/15/2025
LEON, JUDITH	ND	EA PARA	\$23.00/HOUR	09/23/2025
MESSER, MAXWELL	ECC	CUSTODIAN	\$24.26/HOUR	09/17/2025
MISFELDT, EILEY	DW	STUDENT BEHAVIOR & CULTURE COORDINATOR	\$89,547	09/11/2025
NEFF, KAYLA	CC	EA SPED PARA	\$24.90/HOUR	09/15/2025
OSMAN, ABDALLA	DW	TECHNOLOGY ASSISTANT	\$25.30/HOUR	10/01/2025
PICHARDO, KATE	ECC	WELCOME CENTER SPECIALIST	\$26.53/HOUR	10/02/2025
POLSFUSS, STEPEHN	TC	BUS DRIVER	\$26.92/HOUR	10/06/2025
SKAVANK, JENNIFER	SV	DUE PROCESS SPECIALIST	\$25.43/HOUR	09/22/2025
SAVIANO, ERICA	VV	EA SPED PARA	\$24.90/HOUR	09/15/2025
WALKER, LANEESHA	SV	EA SPED PARA	\$23.50/HOUR	10/15/2025
WARREN, ROBERT	CV	EA SPED PARA	\$24.90/HOUR	09/16/2025

# B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
BARNETT, JAMES	VV	EA SPED PARA	05/30/2025
COOLEY, NICHOLAS	VV	EA SPED PARA	05/30/2025
DECKER, DEBRA	CV	OFFICE ASSISTANT E	11/25/2025
LARSON, CARMEL	CN	EA SPED PARA	09/10/2025

LEE, ANNE	SV	HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE	09/05/2025
PETERSON, LISA	EHS	OFFICE ASSISTANT E	05/29/2026
SAVIANO, ERICA	VV	EA SPED PARA	09/18/2025
SIMPSON, NICK	CS	EA SPED PARA	08/19/2025
TEIEN, CHARLES	EHS	EA SPED PARA	09/05/2025

# C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Assignment Change</u> <u>Wage</u> <u>Date</u>

NONE.

## D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
KELLYS, LOURDES	EHS	EA SPED PARA	08/29/2025 - 12/05/2025
NEWELL, SUZANNA	VV	DUE PROCESS SPECIALIST	09/23/2025 -11/04/2025

# **COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF**

## A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
ABDI, NASRUDIIN	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$18.39/HOUR	10/01/2025
ALEXANDER,TAPIA	ND	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.97/HOUR	09/08/2025
BAGLEY, BRIDGET	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.97/HOUR	09/08/2025
BOURASSA, MADISON	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$18.39/HOUR	09/08/2025
BRIETZKE, CATLIN	ELC	PROGRAM SPECIALIST	\$31.99/HOUR	09/22/2025
BROWN, JACOB	DW	WOOD SHOP LEAD	\$25.10/HOUR	09/06/2025
CANAKES, COREY	ND	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$18.39/HOUR	09/15/2025
CUSTER, VIVIAN	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.97/HOUR	09/15/2025
DRAKE, MARGARET	ND	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.97/HOUR	09/23/2025
FOGE, HENNAA	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$18.39/HOUR	09/22/2025
HERBEK, EMMA	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$18.39/HOUR	09/09/2025
JACOX, AKIA	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$18.39/HOUR	09/15/2025

KANCHERLA, RITHWIK	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.97/HOUR	09/08/2025
KARCZEWSKI, HANNAH	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$18.39/HOUR	09/10/2025
KHALIF, ABDULLAHI	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$19.91/HOUR	09/10/2025
KILLION, ZARIAH	CV	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$18.39/HOUR	09/15/2025
PLATT, JACKSON	ND	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.97/HOUR	09/18/2025
REARDON, MOLLY	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.97/HOUR	09/08/2025
ROMERO, AMELIA	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.97/HOUR	10/06/2025

# B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
CIMON, ERIC	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	09/30/2025
GERARD, VIDDY	ELC	CHILDCARE ASSISTANT	09/02/2025
HAUGGARD, TIA	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	10/07/2025
KHALIF, ABDULLAHI	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	09/11/2025
LECHEVIN, CLEMENCE	ELC	CHILDCARE ASSISTANT	09/18/2025
YOCHUM, TANNER	ND	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	09/23/2025

# C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Position</u> <u>Wage</u> <u>Date</u>

NONE.

# D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building Position Anticipated Dates of Leave

NONE.